Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 27

#### ADAPTATION AND AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

## **PART II**

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## The Noise Abatement Act 1960

- In section 1(5)(a) (noise or vibration nuisance), for the words " a county or town council" there shall be substituted the words " the islands or district council ".
- In section 2(5)(b) (restriction of operation on highways etc. of loudspeakers), for the words " a county council, town council" there shall be substituted the words " the islands ".
- In section 4 (saving for byelaws), for the words "subsection (5) of section 300 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1947 "there shall be substituted the words "section 201(3) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 ".